

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, delete "

(5) Enter into or renew a contract with any entity or organization that promotes or participates in a diversity, equity, or inclusion program;

(6)" and insert "(5)"

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"

On page 1, line 24, of the Introduced bill, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

On page 2, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"

On page 2, line 16, of the Introduced bill, delete " shall" and insert " may"

On page 3, after line 5, of the Introduced bill, insert: "

**Section 6. That a NEW SECTION be added to chapter 23-3:**

Nothing in this Act may be applied to, enforced against, or interpreted to conflict with, a Native American tribal police agency, or any state or cooperative local training program for Native American tribal police officers or a department or jurisdiction on reservation lands in the boundaries of this state."